# 502027436 08/16/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tsubasa MITSUI	07/13/2012
Shinichi SATO	07/12/2012
Kazuo KOBAYASHI	07/12/2012
Akio SAIKI	07/12/2012
Akihiro NAKASHIMA	07/12/2012
Shinsuke ASOU	07/12/2012

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA JIDOSHOKKI
Street Address:	2-1, TOYODA-CHO, KARIYA-SHI
City:	KARIYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	448-8671

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13557594

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 2155990601

 Phone:
 215.599.0600

Email: kyoshida@yoshida-and-associates.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: KNOBLE YOSHIDA & DUNLEAVY LLC

Address Line 1: 1628 JOHN F. KENNEDY BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: EIGHT PENN CENTER, SUITE 1350

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ONDA-26
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ken I Yoshida

Total Attachments: 1

source=ONDA0026\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028798 FRAME: 0629

OF \$40.00 1355/594

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

# KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA JIDOSHOKKI

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office at

2-1, Toyoda-cho, Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan,

the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

granted upon the information which is entitled:	disclosed in the application
COMPRESSOR	
(File No. ONDA-0026 ) for which I (we for a United States Letters Patent on (Application Serial No. 13/557,594	e) have executed an application July 12, and 13, 2012.  Filed on July 25, 2012 .)
2) Authorize and request the Commissic and all Letters Patents resulting from division, continuation, substitute or ASSIGNEE.	n said application, or any
3) Agree to execute all papers and documents which are reasonably necessary in consaid application, as well as any derivant/or the enforcement of patents result.	nection with the prosecution of vative applications thereofulting from such applications.
Signed on the date(s) indicated b	
1) Tsubasa Mitsui  Name: Tsubasa MITSUI	Date: July 13 - 2012
Name: Tsubasa MITSUI	
2) Shinichi Sato Name: Shinichi SATO	Date: July 12, 2012
Name: Shinichi SATO	
3) Kazuo Kobayashi Name: Kazuo KOBAYASHI	Date: July 12. 2012
Akio Saiki  Name: Akio SAIKI	Date: July 12, 2012
Name: Akio SAIKI	
5) Akihiro Nakashima Name: Akihiro NAKASHIMA	Date: July 12, 2012
	Date: July 12.2012
Name: Shinsuke ASOU	Date:
Yoshio Kadakawa	Duly . 17. 2012

PATENT REEL: 028798 FRAME: 0630

**RECORDED: 08/16/2012**